3P Series Molded Case Circuit Breakers
Overview
Overview
Designed to provide branch and feeder
circuit protection in industrial control
panels, this line of Molded Case Circuit
Breakers supplies protection against
overload in conductors and short cir-

3 Pole
      UVDC: undervoltage release
Molded Case Circuit Breakers Part Numbering System
Molded Case Circuit Breakers Technical Specifications
Circuit Breaker
Type
Ampere Rat-
ing at 40°C
No.
Poles
Volts Type
of
Trip*
Federal
Specification
W-C-375b
UL 489 Interrupting Ratings
(rms Symmetrical Amperes) (kA)
AC DC
 Volts AC (50/60 Hz) Volts DC
240 480 600 250**
G-Frame  15 -100 3 480 250 N.I.T.U 13b 65 22 – 10
F-Frame 60 - 225 3 600 250 N.I.T.U 22a 65 35 18 10
K-Frame 250 - 400 3 600 250 I.T.U 23a 65 35 25 10
L-Frame 400 - 600 3 600 250 I.T.U 23a 65 35 25 22
*Note: �N.I.T.U denotes non-interchangeable trip unit.   I.T.U denotes interchangeable trip unit.
**Note: For DC or 1-phase AC applications, use the two outside poles of the 3-pole circuit breaker
Manufactured by Eaton Corporation
Note: � These parts available for sale to North American locations only.
1 - 80 0 - 633 - 0405Circuit ProtectiontCPR-30
For latest prices, please check AutomationDirect.com
F-Frame circuit breakers are available
as a single unit, or with accessories pre-
installed only. Accessories are not field
installable on this frame size.
This frame size is suitable for reverse feed
use. All breakers include base mounting
hardware for panel mount applications.
F-Frame Accessory Selection Guide
 Part Number Price Description
FHMVD12B $75.00 NEMA 1/12 rotary handle for F-frame. Position indicating. Lock-off feature. Shaft length: 12”
HM1R12X $107.00 NEMA 4/4X rotary handle for F-frame. Position indicating. Lock-off feature. Shaft length: 12”
HM1R24X $121.00 NEMA 4/4X rotary handle for F-frame. Position indicating. Lock-off feature. Shaft length: 24”
F1S03C $328.00 NEMA 1/12 flex shaft cable operator for F-frame. Flange mountable. Lockable. Cable length: 3’
F1S06C $356.00 NEMA 1/12 flex shaft cable operator for F-frame. Flange mountable. Lockable. Cable length: 6’
3TA150F6K $53.00 Multi-wire connector to allow 6 wires to be connected to the F-frame. UL for copper only. 14-6 AWG. Package of 3
3TA225FD $79.00 Replacement lug kit for F-frame. Package of 3
3P Series Molded Case Circuit Breakers
60 - 225 Amp F-Frame
F-Frame Series Three Pole Molded Case Circuit Breakers
 Part Number Price Description Pre-Installed Acces-
sories*
Ampere
Rating Voltage Interrupt
Capacity
F3P-060 $586.00
Molded case circuit breaker with non-
adjustable thermal magnetic trip; line
and load lug terminals included.
None 60
240VAC
480VAC
600VAC
250VDC**
65kA
35kA
18kA
10kA
F3P-070 $628.00 None 70
F3P-080 $628.00 None 80
F3P-090 $592.00 None 90
F3P-100 $628.00 None 100
F3P-125 $628.00 None 125